LM2770
High Efficiency Switched Capacitor Step-Down DC/DC
Regulator with Sleep Mode
General Description
The LM2770 is a switched capacitor step-down regulator
that is ideal for powering low-voltage applications in portable
systems. The LM2770 can supply load currents up to 250mA
and operates over an input voltage range of 2.7V to 5.5V.

7 C1- Flying Capacitor 1: Negative Terminal
6 VOUT Output Voltage
Order Information
Output Voltages Order Number Package Mark ID Package Supplied as:
1.2V / 1.5V LM2770SD-1215 L162B
SDA10A
Non-Pullback LLP
1000 Units, Tape and Reel
1.2V / 1.5V LM2770SDX-1215 L162B 4500 Units, Tape and Reel
1.2V / 1.575V LM2770SD-12157 L166B 1000 Units, Tape and Reel
1.2V / 1.575V LM2770SDX-12157 L166B 4500 Units, Tape and Reel
LM
27
70
www.national.com 2